

Court of Appeals, State of Michigan

ORDER

Edward Carter v Farmers Insurance Exchange

Docket No. 296868

LC No. 06-614939-NF

Kirsten Frank Kelly
Presiding Judge

Kurtis T. Wilder

Christopher M. Murray
Judges

The Court orders that the motion for immediate consideration is GRANTED.

The application for leave to appeal is DENIED for failure to persuade the Court of the need for immediate appellate review.

The “motion to consider” the probate court opinion and order is GRANTED.



A true copy entered and certified by Sandra Schultz Mengel, Chief Clerk, on

MAY 24 2010

Date

Sandra Schultz Mengel
Chief Clerk